(c) Changes in accounting policies (continued)

IFRS 16, Leases (continued)

c. Impact on the financial result, segment results and cash flows of the Group (continued)
The following tables may give an indication of the estimated impact of the adoption of IFRS 16 on
the Group’s financial result, segment results and cash flows for the year ended 31 December 2019,
by adjusting the amounts reported under IFRS 16 in these consolidated financial statements to
compute estimates of the hypothetical amounts that would have been recognised under IAS 17 if this
superseded standard had continued to apply in 2019 instead of IFRS 16, and by comparing these
hypothetical amounts for 2019 with the actual 2018 corresponding amounts which were prepared
under IAS 17.

2019 2018

Amounts
reported

under
IFRS 16

Add back:
IFRS 16

depreciation
and interest

expense

Deduct:
Estimated

amounts
related to
operating
lease as if

under IAS 17
(note 1)

Hypothetical
amounts
for 2019

as if under
IAS 17

Compared
to amounts
reported for
2018 under

IAS 17
(A) (B) (C) (D=A+B+C)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Financial result for year ended
31 December 2019 impacted
by the adoption of IFRS 16:

Profit from operations 315,521 5,400 (6,268) 314,653 171,227
Finance costs 5,881 591 – 6,472 3,273
Profit before taxation 321,402 5,991 (6,268) 321,125 174,500
Income tax (54,410) (1,038) 1,064 (54,384) (29,564)
Profit for the year 266,992 4,953 (5,204) 266,741 144,936

Reportable segment profit for year ended
31 December 2019 (note 4(b)) impacted
by the adoption of IFRS 16:
– Orthopedic implants – China 310,177 2,862 (3,161) 309,878 177,836
– Orthopedic implants – United Kingdom 13,679 3,129 (3,107) 13,701 230
– Total 323,856 5,991 (6,268) 323,579 178,066

In the cash flow statement, the Group as a lessee is required to split rentals paid under capitalised
leases into their capital element and interest element. These elements are classified as financing cash
outflows, similar to how leases previously classified as finance leases under IAS 17 were treated,
rather than as operating cash outflows, as was the case for operating leases under IAS 17. Although
total cash flows are unaffected, the adoption of IFRS 16 therefore results in a significant change in
presentation of cash flows within the cash flow statement.

AK Medical Holdings Limited86

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in RMB’000 unless otherwise indicated)

2 SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

(c) Changes in accounting policies (continued)

IFRS 16, Leases (continued)

c. Impact on the financial result, segment results and cash flows of the Group (continued)

2019 2018

Amounts
reported

under
IFRS 16

Estimated
amounts

related to
operating

leases as if
under IAS 17
(notes 1 & 2)

Hypothetical
amounts for

2019 as if
under IAS 17

Compared
to amounts

reported
under IAS 17

(A) (B) (C=A+B)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Line items in the condensed consolidated
cash flow statement for the year ended
31 December 2019 impacted by
the adoption of IFRS 16:

Cash generated from operations 177,485 (5,177) 172,308 151,501

Net cash generated from operating activities 144,662 (5,177) 139,485 127,992

Capital element of lease rentals paid (5,186) 4,586 (600) (471)
Interest element of lease rentals paid (664) 591 (73) (18)

Net cash generated from financing activities (21,661) 5,177 (16,484) (4,175)

Note 1: The “estimated amounts related to operating leases” is an estimate of the amounts of the cash flows in 2019
that relate to leases which would have been classified as operating leases, if IAS 17 had still applied in 2019. This
estimate assumes that there were no differences between rentals and cash flows and that all of the new leases
entered into in 2019 would have been classified as operating leases under IAS 17, if IAS 17 had still applied in
2019. Any potential net tax effect is ignored.

Note 2: In this impact table these cash outflows are reclassified from financing to operating in order to compute